## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2190 OFFERED BY MR. CORREA OF CALIFORNIA

Page 2, line 16, strike "and" after the semicolon.

Page 2, line 21, strike the period and insert "; and".

Page 2, beginning line 22, insert the following:

- 1 "(3) provide tactical and transactional services
- 2 for the Department, including transportation, facil-
- 3 ity operations, and maintenance.".

Page 3, line 17, strike "demand for and".

Page 5, beginning line 21, strike "have investigated all possibilities relating to co-locating, consolidating, or partnering with other components" and insert "have complied with the requirements specified in subsection (b)".

Page 7, line 21, strike "quarterly" and insert "annually".

